

<b>Herstellereklärung</b>	<b>Manufacturer Declaration</b>
---------------------------	---------------------------------

<b>Eignung für Lebensmittel und Hygieneanwendungen</b>	<b>Suitability for food and beverage and hygienic applications</b>
FDA, EG-Verordnung/Regulations 1935/2004	

**Hersteller / Manufacturer:**

**Bürkert Werke GmbH & Co. KG**  
**Christian-Bürkert-Straße 13-17**  
**74653 Ingelfingen, Germany**  
[www.burkert.com](http://www.burkert.com)



Hiermit erklären wir, dass die nachfolgend aufgeführten Produkte dafür geeignet sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen.

We hereby declare that the products listed below are suitable to be used in the manufacture of materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

**Typ / Type / (Geräteschlüssel / product specification key):**

**8750-\*\*,\*\_\*\*,\*\_\*\*\*\*\_\*\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*\_\*** ⓘ

ⓘ Gilt nur in Verbindung mit variablem Code / Only valid in combination with variable code:  
**PL01** oder / or **PL02** oder / or **PL03**

<b>Medienberührende Materialien erfüllen folgende Anforderungen für die Anwendung im Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln:</b>	<b>Materials in contact with the medium fulfil the following requirements for the use in contact with food and beverage:</b>
FDA (Food and Drug Administration, USA) – <b>PL03/PL02</b> Code of Federal Regulations Title 21 Paragraph 177 (CFR 21 177.2600 1550 2415 2400)	FDA (Food and Drug Administration, USA) – <b>PL03/PL02</b> Code of Federal Regulations Title 21 Paragraph 177 (CFR 21 177.2600 1550 2415 2400)
<b>EG-Verordnung 1935/2004/EG – PL01/PL02:</b> Die verwendeten Werkstoffe und Rohstoffe entsprechen dieser Verordnung und/oder der Verordnung 10/2011/EU.	<b>EC-Regulation 1935/2004/EC – PL01/PL02:</b> The materials and raw materials used comply with this Regulation and / or Regulation 10/2011/EU.
<b>TSE/BSE/ADI free:</b> Das Material und die verwendeten Hilfsstoffe enthalten keine und bestehen nicht aus Materialien tierischen Ursprungs.	<b>TSE/BSE/ADI free:</b> The material and the used auxiliary materials do not contain and are not derived from material of animal origins.
<b>Phthalatfrei:</b> Das Material und die verwendeten Hilfsstoffe sind frei von Phthalaten.	<b>Phthalat free:</b> The material and the used auxiliary materials are free of phthalates.
<b>REACH: SVHC frei (besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe)</b> Basierend auf unserem Qualitätsmanagementsystem nach ISO 9001 bestätigen wir, dass unsere Produkte nach bestem Wissen und Gewissen und nach dem aktuellen Stand der Technik hergestellt werden (nach Verordnung <b>2023/2006/EG</b> für gute Herstellungspraxis <b>GMP</b> ).	<b>REACH: SVHC frei (Substances of very high concern)</b> Based on our Quality Management System according to ISO 9001 we declare that our products are manufactured to the best of our knowledge and belief and according to the current state of the art (referring to the Regulation <b>2023/2006/EC</b> for good manufacturing practices <b>GMP</b> ).
Die verwendeten <b>Metalle (Legierungen)</b> sind für Anwendungen im Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet. Die Schwermetalle überschreiten nicht die Grenzwerte. (It. „Metals and alloys-2013, 1st Edition)	The <b>metals (alloys)</b> in contact with the medium fulfil the requirements for the use in contact with food and beverage. The heavy metals do not exceed the limits. (acc. to „Metals and alloys-2013, 1st Edition)
Die verwendeten <b>Schmierstoffe</b> sind hergestellt für Anwendungen im Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln und registriert nach <b>NSF-H1</b> (ISO 21469:2006).	The <b>lubricants</b> used are manufactured for applications in food contact and <b>NSF-H1</b> registered (ISO 21469: 2006).

<b>Herstellererklärung</b>	<b>Manufacturer Declaration</b>
----------------------------	---------------------------------

Diese Herstellererklärung ist gültig, solange die Materialzusammensetzung, die Verwendung und die gesetzlichen Grundlagen unverändert sind.

This manufacturer declaration is valid as long as the material composition has not changed, its destination has not changed and in absence of regulatory changes.

Diese Herstellererklärung wurde auf Basis der Erklärung(en) von Rohstofflieferanten und / oder der Gesamtmigrationsprüfungen erstellt.

This manufacturer declaration has been established on the declaration(s) by suppliers of raw material and/or the overall migration testing.

Die Gesamtmigration sowie die spezifischen Migrationen liegen bei spezifikationsgemäßer Anwendung unter den gesetzlichen Grenzwerten. Die Prüfung erfolgte nach Verordnung 10/2011/EU oder Richtlinie 97/48/EG. Die Produkte sind für alle Arten von Lebensmitteln geeignet (Nachweis mit den Simulanzien A, B und D2).

The overall migration as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limit values when used as directed. The test was carried out in accordance with Regulation 10/2011/EU or Directive 97/48/EC. The products are suitable for all types of food (tested with simulants A, B and D2).

Kontaktbedingungen

Kontaktdauer/Temperatur: 10 Tage bei 40°C

Contact conditions

Contact duration / temperature: 10 days at 40°C

Die Rückverfolgbarkeit des Produktes ist gemäß EG-Verordnung 1935/2004 gewährleistet.

Traceability of the product is ensured according to EC Regulation 1935/2004.

**Zusätzliche Hinweise:**

- Die Bedienungsanleitung ist zu beachten.
- Das Produkt darf nicht außerhalb der festgelegten Grenzen betrieben werden.
- Es liegt in der Verantwortung des Kunden zu entscheiden, ob die beabsichtigte Anwendung die relevanten Vorgaben erfüllt.

**Additional information:**

- Observe the instruction manual.
- Do not operate the product outside the described limits.
- It is the responsibility of the client to determine whether the intended application complies with relevant requirements.

Ingelfingen, 01. Februar 2017

